n4-29-2002 FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 **TRADEMARK** 102071440 MPR 2 2 2002 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Committee of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type H.22.02 X New **Assignment** License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Munc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 2000 11 Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year AMERICAN SPEEDY PRINTING CENTERS INC. Formerly Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ALLEGRA NETWORK LLC DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 1800 WEST MAPLE Address (line 1) Address (line 2) TROY. MICHIGAN 48084 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual **Limited Partnership** General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan OR OFFICE USE ONLY 1137490 00000096 080750 04/26/2002 DBYRNE

FC:481 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to a ferage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments/regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington PAIARK

| i — | 1 | APR 2 2 200 | L il | | | | | | |
|--|---------|--------------|------------|---------------|-----------------------|-----------------|---|--|--|
| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | \ | مرابع | Page | 2 | | S. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | | | | | |
| Name | Lisal | oeth H. Co | akley | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | HARNI | ESS, DICKE | Y & PIERC | E, P.L.C | • | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 5445 | Corporate | Drive, S | uite 400 | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Troy | , Michigan | 48098 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 248-641-1600 | | | | | | | | | |
| Name | | beth H. Co | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | HARN | ESS, DICKE | Y & PIERC | E, P.L.C | • | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 5445 | Corporate | e Drive, S | Suite 400 | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Troy | , Michigar | 1 48098 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | | | |
| Pages | | | | of the attac | ched conveyance o | locument # | | | |
| including any attachments. | | | | | | | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | | | | | |
| | | plication No | | | Regi | stration Number | | | |
| | | | | | 1,137,490 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # One (1) | | | | | | | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40:00 | | | | | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account XX Deposit Account | | | | | | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-0750 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Authori | ization to ch | narge additional fees | : Yes XX | No | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | | | | | |
| Lisa M. | DuRoss, | Esq. | す | in M | r. Dullow | 10 - | 14-200, | | |
| Name of Person Signing | | | | Signature | | | Date Signed | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0773

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, American Speedy Printing Centers, Inc., a Michigan Corporation ("ASSIGNOR") hereby memorializes an Assignment, effective October 12, 2000 to Allegra Network LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE") of Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to all of Assignor's trademarks including specifically, but not limited to, those on attached Schedule I together with all the good will of the business symbolized thereby and all registrations of same, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrue, arising out of all causes of action, past and future, including infringement of the marks, or other violations, or injury to the said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in ASSIGNEE'S own name and the names of ASSIGNEE'S successor's, assigns, and/or legal representatives.

| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this _ | | | | | |
|----------|--|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| day of _ | JUNC | , 20 <u></u> . | | | | |
| | | | AMERICAN SPEEDY PRINTING CENTERS, INC. | | | |

By: Mac A. Combo

Title: Vice President of Finance

STATE OF MICHIGAN

) SS:

COUNTY OF MACOMB

On this ______, 20_/, before me appeared Mark A. Crowley, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she/he signed it as a free act on behalf of American Speedy Printing Centers, Ipc., with authority to do so.

SEAL

Notary Public

CLAUDETTE M. DAGOSTING

EN COMMISSION EXPIRES Aug 24, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0774

Schedule I

| Mark | Country | Reg. Number | Reg. Date |
|--|---------------|-------------|----------------------|
| Euro Speedy Printing Centres [and design] | Benelux | 466,572 | App Date: 05/30/1989 |
| S [and design] | Germany | 1,132,629 | 12/29/1998 |
| SS [and design] | Benelux | 450,083 | App Date: 04/06/1998 |
| The Better Printing People | United States | 1,137,490 | 07/01/1980 |

RECORDED: 04/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0775